# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Assignment

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Farmers of Alberta Co- operative Limited		07/11/2006	a co-operative: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lorne Hoffman
Street Address:	Box 68
City:	Stavely AB TOL 1Z0
State/Country:	CANADA
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

Name:	Marian Hoffman	
Street Address:	Box 68	
City:	Stavely AB TOL 1Z0	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78526889	HOFFMAN'S HORSE MINERALS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

919 286-8049 Phone:

Email: PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Moore & Van Allen PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0356** 

900053995

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 024535.1TASSIGNHOFFMANADH

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Arlene D. Hanks, Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Arlene D. Hanks, Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Arlene D. Hanks

Signature: /Arlene D. Hanks/

Date: 07/25/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=T Assignment Hoffman#page1.tif source=T Assignment Hoffman#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0357

### TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006
BETWEEN:

UNITED FARMERS OF ALBERTA CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED, a co-operative formed under the laws of Alberta and having an office in Calgary, Alberta (hereinafter called the ("Assignor")

AND

LORNE HOFFMAN and MARIAN HOFFMAN individuals resident in Alberta (hereinafter called the "Assignees")

In consideration of the sum of \$4,700 USD inclusive of GST and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by the Assignees, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as full beneficial owner, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the Assignees all of its right, title and interest in and to the registered trade-marks listed in Schedule 1 to this Agreement, including all common law rights connected therewith together with the goodwill of the business relating to the said trade-marks and to the wares and services using the same distinctive get-up and indicia as the Assignor has hitherto done, to hold unto the Assignees absolutely.

The Assignees hereby appoint Moore & Van Allen at the postal address: 4700 - 100 North Tryton Street Charlotte North Carolina 28202-4003 PLLC, United States of America as the firm to whom notice in respect of the assignment or the Assignees' registration for the said trade-marks may be sent, and upon whom service of any proceedings in respect of the assignment or the Assignees' registration for the said trade-marks may be given or served with the same effect as if it had been given or served upon it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Agreement has been duly executed by each Party as of the date first above written.

UNITED FARMERS OF

ALBERTA CO-OPERATIVE

LORNE HOFFMAN

MARIAN HOFFMAN

D----

rei.

LIMITED

Per Noul

Witnessed

Witnessed

LORNE J. ABELLS
BARRISTER & SOLICITOR

# Schedule 1 to Trade-mark Assignment

	United States Registration or Application No.
Hoffman's Horse Minerals Design	78526889

760155.v3

**RECORDED: 07/25/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0359